Mast Mount Omnidirectional (MMO) Antennas
The MMO series base antenna provides outstanding coverage in a rugged U.V.
stable, plastic radome with an aluminum base that is ideal for indoor or
outdoor applications.
Features
The MMO24005PTRPC provides a broad elevation pattern antenna radiation •
pattern that has been shaped to direct energy where it is needed, while
suppressing the misdirected upper and lower sidelobe energy.

Vertical Beamwidth
@ 1/2 Power
 MFB19006A 1.85-1.99 GHz 6 dBi 140 MHz 24°
  MFB19008A 1.85-1.99 GHz 8 dBi 140 MHz 12°
  MFB24004 1.85-1.99 GHz 4 dBi 100 MHz 30°
  MFB24006 2.4-2.484 GHz 6 dBi 100 MHz 20°
  MFB24008 2.4-2.484 GHz 8 dBi 100 MHz 13°
 MFB24008NM 2.4-2.484 GHz 8 dBi 100 MHz 13°
 MFB24008NMDC 2.4-2.484 GHz 8 dBi 100 MHz 13°
 MFB24008RPN 2.4-2.484 GHz 8 dBi 100 MHz 13°
 MFB24008DT7 2.4-2.484 GHz 8 dBi 100 MHz 13°
  MFB24008DT12 2.4-2.484 GHz 8 dBi 100 MHz 13°
  MFB24010 2.4-2.484 GHz 10 dBi 100 MHz 9°
  MFB24012 2.4-2.5 GHz 12 dBi 100 MHz 7°
  MFB49009 4.9-5.0 GHz 9 dBi 100 MHz 8°
  MFB51510 5.15-5.35 GHz 10 dBi 200 MHz 7°
  MFB58009 5.725-5.875 GHz 9 dBi 150 MHz 8°
  MFB58010 5.725-5.825 GHz 10 dBi 100 MHz 6°
 MFB49009DC 4.9-5.0 GHz 9 dBi 150 MHz 8°
Mechanical Specifi cations

Mounting hardware is sold separately.
MMK1: light duty mast mount for antennas under 30”
MMK3: light duty mast mount for antennas over 30”
MMK4: heavy duty mast mount
MMK6: cast mounting bracket
MMK9: Aluminum mast mount for 1-5/16” OD antennas
MBSWM: wall mounting bracket for antennas over 30” (two are required)
For detailed specifi cations, visit http://antenna.pctel.com.
PCTEL, Inc.    WEB: www.antenna.pctel.com         139
Antenna Electrical Specifi cations
Model Frequency Range Factory Tuned
Frequency Gain Bandwidth
@ 1.5:1 VSWR
Vertical Beamwidth
@ 1/2 Power
 MFB8130 806-866 MHz 813 MHz Unity 40 MHz 75°
 MFB8133 806-866 MHz 813 MHz 3 dB 30 MHz 40°
 MFB8135 806-866 MHz 813 MHz 5 dB 20 MHz 22°
 MFB8580 806-866 MHz 858 MHz Unity 40 MHz 75°
 MFB8583 806-866 MHz 858 MHz 3 dB 30 MHz 40°
 MFB8585 806-866 MHz 858 MHz 5 dB 20 MHz 22°
 MFB8353 824-896 MHz 835 MHz 3 dB 30 MHz 40°
 MFBW8903 890-960 MHz N/A 3 dB 70 MHz 40°
 MFBW8905 890-960 MHz N/A 5 dB 70 MHz 22°
 MFB8963 896-940 MHz 898 MHz 3 dB 30 MHz 40°
 MFB8965(NF) 896-940 MHz 898 MHz 5 dB 20 MHz 22°
 MFB9387 896-940 MHz 938 MHz 7 dB 20 MHz 17°
 MFB8967(NF) 896-940 MHz 898 MHz 7 dB 20 MHz 17°
 MFB9150 902-928 MHz 915 MHz Unity 20 MHz 75°
 MFB9153 902-928 MHz 915 MHz 3 dB 20 MHz 40°
 MFB9155(NF) 902-928 MHz 915 MHz 5 dB 20 MHz 22°
 MFB9155RPC 902-928 MHz 915 MHz 5 dB 20 MHz 22°
 MFB9157(NF)* 902-928 MHz 915 MHz 7 dB 20 MHz 17°
NON CELLULAR OMNIDIRECTIONAL BASE STATION ANTENNAS
 Fiberglass Omnidirectional Antennas
* Bandwidth @ 2.0:1 VSWR
140 PCTEL, Inc.    WEB: www.antenna.pctel.com

For detailed specifi cations,
visit http://antenna.pctel.com.
NON CELLULAR OMNIDIRECTIONAL BASE STATION ANTENNAS
Fiberglass Omnidirectional Antennas
Antenna Electrical Specifi cations
Model Frequency
Range
Nominal
Gain
Vertical
Beamwidth
at Half Power
Horizontal
Beamwidth
at Half Power
  MFBW7463 746-869 MHz 3 dB 40° 360°
Mechanical Specifi cations
Model Antenna Length Weight (Mass) Temperature Range
MFBW7463 27” 1.5 lbs -40°C to +70°C
Model

antenna models)
MBSWM: wall mounting bracket for antennas over 30” (2 re quired)
For detailed specifi cations, visit http://antenna.pctel.com.
UHF White MAXRAD Fiberglass Base Station
(MFB) Omnidirectional Antennas
MMK3
NON CELLULAR OMNIDIRECTIONAL BASE STATION ANTENNAS
Fiberglass Omnidirectional Antennas
PCTEL, Inc.    WEB: www.antenna.pctel.com         143
Antenna Electrical Specifi cations
Model Frequency Range Factory Tuned
Frequency Gain Bandwidth
@ 1.5:1 VSWR
Vertical Beamwidth
@ 1/2 Power
 MFB4500 450-460 MHz 455 MHz Unity 10 MHz 90°
 MFB4503 450-460 MHz 455 MHz 3 dB 10 MHz 38°
 MFB4505(NF) 450-460 MHz 455 MHz 5 dB 10 MHz 27°
 MFB4600 460-470 MHz 465 MHz Unity 10 MHz 90°
 MFB4603 460-470 MHz 465 MHz 3 dB 10 MHz 38°
 MFB4605(NF) 460-470 MHz 465 MHz 5 dB 10 MHz 27°
 MFB4705 470-480 MHz 475 MHz 5 dB 10 MHz 27°
NON CELLULAR OMNIDIRECTIONAL BASE STATION ANTENNAS
Fiberglass Omnidirectional Antennas
Mechanical Specifi cations
Model Weight (Mass) Height Bending Moment

MBSWM
MMK6
MMK9
MMK3
MFB VHF Unity Model 3 dB version
includes exposed whip
PCTEL, Inc.    WEB: www.antenna.pctel.com         145
NON CELLULAR OMNIDIRECTIONAL BASE STATION ANTENNAS
Fiberglass Omnidirectional Antennas
Antenna Electrical Specifi cations
Model Frequency Range Factory Tuned
Frequency Gain Bandwidth
@ 1.5:1 VSWR
Vertical Beamwidth
@ 1/2 Power
 MFB1443 144-150 MHz 144 MHz 3 dB* 3.5 MHz 29°
 MFB1500 150-156 MHz 153 MHz Unity 3.0 MHz 80°
 MFB1503 150-156 MHz 150 MHz 3 dB* 3.5 MHz 29°
 MFB1560 156-162 MHz 159 MHz Unity 3.0 MHz 80°
 MFB1563 156-162 MHz 156 MHz 3 dB* 3.5 MHz 29°
 MFB1683 168-174 MHz 168 MHz 3 dB* 3.5 MHz 29°
Mechanical Specifi cations
Model Height Weight
(Mass)
Bending Moment